(3)	To ensure that the reasonable use of neighboring properties is not adversely 
affected and to reduce the potential for adverse health, odor or other 
environmental impacts, the property lines encompassing the proposed use shall 
only abut industrial districts and comply with the following separation distances:
a.	 Two thousand six hundred forty (2,640) feet from the property lines of any 

residential district, hospital, nursing home, senior housing project, or any 
facility designed for use by the physically infirm, or where large numbers of 
people congregate, such as recreation centers, parks or playgrounds, public

[...]

(3)	To ensure that the reasonable use of neighboring properties is not adversely 

affected and to reduce the potential for adverse health, odor or other 
environmental impacts, the property lines encompassing the proposed use shall 
only abut industrial districts and comply with the following separation distances:
a.	 Two thousand six hundred forty (2,640) feet from the property lines of any 

residential district, hospital, nursing home, senior housing project, or any 
facility designed for use by the physically infirm, or where large numbers of 
people congregate, such as recreation centers, parks or playgrounds, public